CS40- 144

o :
= -
o
CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM ' -
(%] -
wn
PROJECT: __ Chester Road/SR200/Amelia Concourse CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 07
Intersection Improvements Project DATE: 01/18/11
CONTRACT NUMBER: CM1594
TO CONTRACTOR: W.R. Townsend Contracting, Inc.

Reason for Change Order: Due to the installation of new signalization equipment, Interconnect System requires
relocation. To provide materials, labor, and equipment to relocate existing Interconnect System devices (to
include camera) as well as relocate cabinet mounted equipment from existing location to new location.
Original Contract Sum

...................................................

$ 1,402.947.48
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 24.193.40
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order

-y
o

= £
............................. $ 1,427.140.88 = 3
Ce T
£ 32
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)..................c........ $ 1,690.00 ~ ;Q_‘
ftd
. £
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 1.428.830.88 = gré
Change in contract days: 0 days = Gl
APPROVED BY: DATE: J wily = =3
d _‘u E—: 3
r =
APPROVED BY: DATE: \L ] \ 1 =%
Contract Manager U =Den
& =
APPROVED BY: ./j/lv.v QO DATE: __I=3l-\wy <G
Director of Office of agement & Budget
APPROVED BY: pate: _ >/1/re
Co anager ~\ .

%
$330(SHI-563100 CACH



SECTION 00 63 63

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FOHﬂNTRA

(Instructions on 00 63 63-2) CM 1594

CEWED

REC T MANAG

EMEN'

y\8
7_&\;\ J&gr updated number system)

PROJECT
—DATE OF ISSUANCE

_EFFECTIVE DATE

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: 10000553-05

CONTRACTOR: WR Townsend Contracting, Inc.

ENGINEER / ARCHITECT: Connelly & Wicker Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: To provide material, labor, and equipment to relocate existing Interconnect System devices (to include
camera) as well as relocate cabinet mounted equipment from existing location to new location.

Reason for Change Order: Due to the installation of new signalization equipment, Interconnect System requires

relocation.

Attachments: See attached.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price

\.‘*\'02‘94‘1,4—8 @0’70'\\

$1, 48

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion: 180

Ready for Final Payment: 225
(days or dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No.6

$24,193.40

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 6

n/a
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

288\ 421 1do.g%

$1,516;

Contract Times Prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion: 180

Ready for Final Payment. 225
(days or dates)

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

$1,690.00

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

n/a
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

W\‘ug‘?sz)-gg @b A\

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders

Substantial Completion: 180

Ready for Final Payment: 225
(days or dates)

RECOMMENDED:

oy (. Aby "T’Tk

AGCEPFAD:

n_—

By:

Engineer/Architect (Authlorized Signature)

’/dl/ Date: ||16

Date:

’OUNTY (Au7vor zed Signature)

Cohtractdr (Authgrized Signatugef

Date: //[b 20[[
{ 1

Section 00 63 63-1




CHANGE ORDER

INSTRUCTIONS

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract changes that affect
Contract Price or Contract Times. Changes that have been initiated by a Work Change Directive must be
incorporated into a subsequent Change Order if they affect Contract Price or Times.

Changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times should be promptly covered by a Change Order. The
practice of accumulating change order items to reduce the administrative burden may lead to unnecessary
disputes.

If Milestones have been listed, any effect of a Change Order, thereon, should be addressed.

For supplemental instructions and minor changes not involving a change in the Contract Price or Contract
Times, a Field Order may be used.

B. COMPLETING THE CHANGE ORDER FORM

Engineer / Architect / Etc. initiates the form, including a description of the changes involved and
attachments based upon documents and proposals submitted by Contractor, or requests from the County
or both.

Once Engineer / Architect / Etc. has completed and signed the form, all copies should be sent to Contractor
for approval. After approval by Contractor, all copies should be sent to the County for approval. Englneer
should make distribution of executed copies after approval by the County.

If a change only applies to Contract Price or to Contract Times, cross out the part of the tabulation that does
not apply. ‘ F

Section 00 63 63-2




George,
Attached is the quote from Miller for the relocation of the ITS Equipment. Some
MOT will be required.

1. Millers QUOTE......cviiieiieeeeceieeea, $1,150.00
2. MArKUD. e $ 115.00
3. MOT(Police, Flaggers etc.})................ $_425.00

Total Ao, $1,690.00



“Quality Service Suce jo2s”

WAWW INCCO[aX.COny

' / MILLER ELEcCTRIC COMPANY 2251 ROSSELLE ST. (32204)
-~ P.O. Box 1 799
. ~ JacksonviLLE, FL 32201

904.388.8000
CHANGE REQUEST #5 Fax 904,328.8653

December 8, 2010

WR Townsend

1465 County Road 210 West

Jacksonville, Florida 32259

NC 10-011

MECO # WHD-73796

ATTENTION: Ray Daily

RE: Chester Road @ SR 200

SUBJECT: Relocate existing Interconnect devices on existing mast arms over to new mast arms,

Dear Sir,

Miller Electric Company is pleased to submit to you our lump sum proposal for the work listed above.
Our scope and price is as follows:

Provide material, labor and equipment to relocate existing Interconnect system devices and cabinet mounted
equipment from existing location to new location.

1. Remove existing Interconnect system from existing mast arms and cabinet.
2. Reinstall existing equipment on new mast arm and in new cabinet.
3. Reinstall cabling to devices and bring on line.

Our lump sum proposal is............ $1,150 .00
Exclusions: Mot,

Thank you for the opportunity to submit this proposal. If you have any questions, comments or concerns, please

contact us.
Sincerely,
Miller Electric Company
%
William H. Dinkla
Project Manager
T
NECEK
© £C-0000011

CG-C047556




